

Hope Gruver Public Relations Chair Junior League of Savannah (802) 355-8815 jlsprchair@gmail.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

2018 Annual Junior League of Savannah Masquerade Ball

Savannah, Georgia (2 January 2018) – The Annual Junior League of Savannah Masquerade Ball returns Saturday evening, February 3rd, 2018 from 6pm - 10pm at historic Savannah Station. Guests, community partners and media are invited to join in the masked night of fun to benefit the outreach of the Junior League of Savannah. The Masquerade Ball promises a night of elegance and fun, live music by Main Street, a cash bar, fantastic food, wine pull, and both silent and live auctions items. Junior League of Savannah member Mia Mance will serve as emcee and the live auction will be hosted by professional auctioneer Alex Grovenstein. Tickets to this black tie optional event are \$75 each or \$125 for a couple. To partner as a sponsor or donate to this event please contact headquarters@jrleaguesav.org or wmasterman77@yahoo.com.

The Junior League of Savannah Masquerade Ball, is the League's second largest yearly fundraiser. Funds raised from the Masquerade Ball will support community projects including supplying weekend food to low-income school children through America's Second Harvest; Backpack Buddies; Fit Kids Fest; Kids Who Care Scholarships, and numerous other projects throughout the Lowcountry. For more information about the Junior League of Savannah Masquerade Ball, visit jlsav18.auction-bid.org. For Masquerade Ball media inquiries or questions please contact the Junior League of Savannah Public Relations Chair, Hope Gruver at (802) 355-8815.

The Junior League of Savannah is a non-profit, service based organization that focuses on issues impacting women, children and education in Savannah. Community support of the Junior League of Savannah continues to aid in keeping the organization accessible and enriching the lives of women and children in the Savannah and Low Country area.

.